	12/16/13		
	12 - 18 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Etienne Gaudreau	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ecrans Polaires Inc. Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 80 Berlioz Street, Suite 1701	
	Execution Date: December 3, 2003	City: Verdun (Quebec) State: Canada Zip: H3E 1N9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,629,798 tached? Yes No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: George E. Haas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Ave.	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055 OPRIFICATION OF THE COUNTY OF THE CO	
12/17/ 20 0	City: Milwaukee State: WI 2ip: 53202	NOE 8: 3	
01 FC:808			
	9. Statement and signature. George E. Haas	Lane Start - December 10 0000	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature December 12, 2003 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

410718.90140

5509085.1

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, JEAN-ÉTIENNE GAUDREAU, whose full address is 80 Berlioz Street, Apartment 1701, Verdun, Quebec, Canada H3E 1N9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor); has invented a STEREOSCOPIC DISPLAYING METHOD AND DEVICE described in United State Patent No. US 5,629,798, issued May 13, 1997; in Canadian Patent No. CA 2,207,173 issued on March 5, 2003; in European Patent No. 0 796 542 issued April 7, 1999; and Japanese Patent Application No. H08-517218 filed on December 11, 1995.

and:

WHEREAS ÉCRANS POLAIRES INC., whose full post office address is 80 Berlioz Street, Suite 1701, Verdun, Quebec, Canada H3E 1N9 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0544 I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

WITNESS

DATE

ASSIGNOR

9003-17-3

JEAN-ÉTIENNE GAUDREAU

WITNESS

DATE

ASSIGNEE

Chuncan

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

2003-12-3

ECRANS POLAIRES INC